

SPECIAL BULLETIN COVID-19 #267: Temporary COVID-19 Rate Increases Ending June 30, 2023

FRIDAY, JUNE 30, 2023 New Temporary/Interim Estimated Budget Increases Added July 1, 2023.

NC Medicaid Obtains Approval of the 1915(i) State Plan Amendment

FRIDAY, JUNE 30, 2023

Allows Home and Community Based Services for individuals with behavioral health, intellectual/developmental disabilities and traumatic brain injury.

Velmanase Alfa-tycv for Injection, for Intravenous Use (Lamzede®) HCPCS code J3590 - Unclassified Biologics: Billing Guidelines

THURSDAY, JUNE 29, 2023

Effective with date of service April 4, 2023, NC Medicaid covers velmanase alfa-tycv for injection, for intravenous use (Lamzede)

Retifanlimab-dlwr Injection, for Intravenous Use (Zynyz[™]) HCPCS Code J9999 - Not Otherwise Classified, Antineoplastic Drugs: Billing Guidelines

THURSDAY, JUNE 29, 2023

Effective with date of service April 5, 2023, NC Medicaid covers retifanlimab-dlwr injection, for intravenous use (Zynyz)

REMINDER: Provider Resources

THURSDAY, JUNE 29, 2023 Where to find the latest bulletins, webinars, fact sheets and other information.

Antihemophilic Factor (recombinant), Fc-VWF-XTEN Fusion Protein-ehtl, Lyophilized Powder for Solution, for Intravenous Use (Altuviiio[™]) HCPCS Code J7199 - Hemophilia Clotting Factor, Not Otherwise Classified: Billing Guidelines THURSDAY, JUNE 29, 2023 Effective with date of service March 27, 2023, Medicaid and NC Health Choice cover Altuviiio.

<u>Electronic Visit Verification System for Home Health Care Services Soft Launch Extended Through July 31</u> WEDNESDAY, JUNE 21, 2023

All Home Health Care providers are expected to be fully compliant with requirements on Aug. 1

<u>Provider Reverification Reminder</u> TUESDAY, JUNE 20, 2023 Avoid Suspension and Termination by completing reverification upon notification.

North Carolina Medicaid Provider Enrollment Fee Reinstated July 1, 2023

TUESDAY, JUNE 20, 2023

Providers submitting enrollment or reverification applications will be assessed the \$100 NC Medicaid Provider Application Fee.



New Requirements Relating to Abortions Effective July 1, 2023

TUESDAY, JUNE 20, 2023 New requirements for informed consent, reporting and patient information relating to abortions.

NC Medicaid Managed Care Provider Update – June 16, 2023

TUESDAY, JUNE 20, 2023

Includes provider recredentialing/reverification, billing requirement modifications, Tailored Plan implementation, upcoming key milestones, playbook updates and more.

Optional State Assessment Training

FRIDAY, JUNE 16, 2023 The first training session will be conducted on June 21, 2023, from 10 to 11 a.m.

NCDHHS Awards Contract for Comprehensive Independent Assessment Entity

THURSDAY, JUNE 15, 2023

Once fully implemented, beneficiaries and providers will have a single point of entry for obtaining LTSS programs in NC Medicaid Direct.

DEADLINE EXTENDED - Provider Feedback Needed by June 23

THURSDAY, JUNE 15, 2023

Provider Feedback is needed to inform the design of the new Provider Data Management / Credentialing Verification Organization. Please complete survey by Friday, June 23, 2023

Durable Medical Equipment Reimbursement Rates Added for Six Manually Priced HCPCS Codes

FRIDAY, JUNE 09, 2023 DME Fee schedule updated effective Feb. 28, 2023

Provider Feedback Needed to Inform Design of New Provider Data Management / Credentialing Verification

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 07, 2023 Please complete survey by Friday, June 16, 2023

Ambulatory Surgery Center CPT Code Added

TUESDAY, JUNE 06, 2023 Claims for dates of service on or after April 1, 2023, that have been denied for place of service can now be resubmitted.

Adding Physical Therapists to Electrodiagnostic Studies

TUESDAY, JUNE 06, 2023

Physical Therapists who obtain designation as a Board Certified Clinical Electrophysiologic Specialist may now perform electrodiagnostic services.